

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.6121 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
05.	18.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, the petitioner's representation for release of seized stock is pending before the Joint Collector since long time. In view of the same, as an interim measure, this is inclined to direct the authority concerned to pass orders on the petitioner's representation. Accordingly, the Joint collector is directed to pass orders on the petitioner's representation dated 10.02.2025. Post on 05.03.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		