

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.6121 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |  | <b>OFFICE NOTE.</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------|
| 07.            | 10.03.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Pursuant to the directions of this Court, 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent has appeared before this court virtually and tendered unconditional apology and submitted that he will be more diligent and careful in future while discharging his statutory duties.</p> <p>Recording the said submission, the appearance of 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent is dispensed with.</p> <p>Post along with W.P.No.12182/2025 on 24.03.2026.</p> <p>Meantime, for counters if any, in both the writ petitions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p><i>BRS</i></p> |  |                     |